SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51205/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2023 in WP No. 19773/2018, WP No. 8022/2022 and WP No. 8134/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MSPL LIMITED ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.262380/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mrs. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Ananth, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jay Karan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal, Adv.

Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.

Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

Mr. Amith Chidanandayya, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Abhay S.Oka, J.) is not a member.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)