

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 3260-3262/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2023 in WP Nos. 19773/2018, 8022/2022 and 8134/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MSPL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 22-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.
 Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
 Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Aryan Rachh, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., AOR

Mr. L.M. Chindananda, Adv.

Mr. Amit L.M., Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.
Mr. D. Laxminarayan, Adv.
M/s. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Re-list in the week commencing 25.11.2024.

Interim order will continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR