## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15492/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2023 in WP No. 26258/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S RAI BAHADUR SETH SHREERAM NARASINGDAS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Gopal Abhay, Adv.

Mr. Karmanya Singh Sareen, Adv.

Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.

Ms. Pari Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rinku, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

The date mentioned in the order dated 12.07.2024 is a typographical error and will be treated as 25.11.2024, when the connected appeals are to be listed.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR